

CITY OF LYONS

PHONE: (503)859-2167 FAX: (503)859-5167 www.cityoflyons.org 449 5<sup>™</sup> STREET LYONS, OREGON 97358 <u>cityoflyons@wavecable.com</u>

January 21, 2025

PROPERTY OWNER LYONS, OR

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Lyons Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on February 11, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. at the City Hall, 449 5th Street, in Lyons. The City Council will hold a public hearing on February 28, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. at City Hall. An amendment to Lyons Municipal Code, Chapter 15.10 Floodplain Damage Prevention Code. The proposed amendment is needed to update the code and become compliant with the Oregon Model Floodplain Development Ordinance. The amendment will be available at City Hall 449 5<sup>th</sup> St, Lyons and online at <u>www.cityoflyons.org</u> one week before each hearing.

This ordinance is required by FEMA. Changes in floodplain management will/may affect future development of your property. You are encouraged to learn about the new rules. Please see our website to learn more.

If you have any questions please contact Lyons City Hall.

Thank you,

MICKI VALENTINE City Manager